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Booker T. Washington High School 
• 1300 HARDING ST, 

WICHITA FALLS. TEXAS 

Prairie View Interscholastic League 

Prairie View A.&. M. College 

Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

September 9, 1965 

Inclosed you will find a check in the amount of Thirty five dollars. 

for the payment of the State Interscholastic dues. 

Enclosure 
EEC?ijw 

Respectfully, 

., l ;, 
i ( /., / 1 4 

~:;, c; '-- a ~ E. E. Cleaver, Principal 



' • 

Principal T. L. Mathis 
G. VI. Carver High School 
Groveton, Texas 

Dear Prine ipal Mathis 1 

September 9, 1965 

I 

I am herewith returning vour 1965-66 footbal 1 eligibil it" 1 i st because the 
date of birth for James O. Anderson and the date of first enrollment in the 
eighth grade for Roger L. Horace would render them ineligible to participate 
this season. (See red checks). 

It might be wise to read ArticJe VIII, Sectiorsl and 16, and Section 19, 
Football Plan, !n the 1964-65 Rules _and Re~u!ations Bulletin. 

Vie are in no ;,av responsible for a~, errors vou make, so check vour entire 
1 ist carefullv. 

CDV:or 

Enclosure 

Verv trulv vours, 

C. D, Yancy 
Dire.ctor 
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R . WAYNE CORNELIUS 
SUPERINTENCENT 

J AMES W . KEENON 

HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL 

THOMAS E . GOLSON 

ELE MENTARY PRINCIPAL 

MRS . FRANCES LOMAX 

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLE CTOR 

POST OFFICE BOX 378 PHONE CIRCU 5 - 8 51 8 

BOARC OF TRUST EES 

JOHN M. STEVENS, PRES . 

BILLY B . BROWN. VICE-PR ES 

GEORGE E. RATLIFF . SEC Y 

L OREN F . HEND ERSON 

ROON EY E . MATTHEWS 

JAMES C . Y OUNG 

MORRI S E . GREER 

September 10, 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Interscholastic League of Je~as 
Prairie View A.~ M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

You will find enclosed a check for '. $25.00 for the 

1965 - 66 League Activity Fee for the Herman High ,School. 

Yours respectfully, 

JI 4 1&:.C~ 9f. 
Hal Robbins, Jr. ✓ ~ 
Principal 

HR/ww 

Enclosure 1 



~r. c. D. Yancy, Director 

F. w. Wheeler School 
Wortham, Texas 
September 10, 1965 

Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A and M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

SECOND REQUEST 

A second request is mad e f or Basketball Elig ibility f orms. Please 
send me some eligibility (Basketball) blanks so that I may send you 
and the District Director our school Ba sketball Elig ibility list. 

Thanks, 

J:4 ,e;y, ,-P ,:Jfks 
H.P. Foste~n. 



/ 
•. 

WALTER [3. JONES, DOUGLAS HIOH SCH□Ot.PR I NCIPAL 

P. 0. BOX 92 

75482 

Septe1:iber 10, 1965 

Er. c. D. 'foncey 
Director 
The Prairie VieH Interscholastic 

League of Tex2.s 
Prairie View A&H Collece 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir : 

Imclosed you 1·,ill find a check in the 3..':lolll1t of thirty dollars 
(!;~30 . 00) for our l:lembership for t he yec'J:' 1965- 66 for Dou,::las Hrnh 
School, District ID\.A. Also you 1·.d.ll f ind t1-Jo c.?.rds of acceptance 
to rules and rcQ.llations coverinc; footb2.ll ond basketball for the 
year 1965 and 1966. 

Please send at your e2.rliest c onvenience foot ball e..nd baslrnt­
b2ll elii:;ibiJ.it~r blanl(s so th0.t 1·!e td.[;ht send in our players for 
this year . 

~'fBJ :p 

Enclosures (3) 

Check 
2-Cards 

Yours trul ~,r, 

'JA:/3, ~ 
U. D. Jones 
Principal 



Mr. c. D. Yancy, Director 

Dunbar High School 
Ferris, Texas 
September 10, 1965 

Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

Please send us twelve (12) Prairie View Interscholastic 
League of Texas Contracts. 

Thank you very much. 

V~ : uly yours, 

c!t:i7!}:;-~ ~~ 
Priilfcipal 

l 



.' 

V;r. H. R. Follard 
Dunbar !Ugh School 
Texarkana, Texas 

Dear Mr. Pollard~ 

September 101 1965 

I hava your letter of September 9, 1965, relative to the eligibility of a 
student whose parents moved to your city. 

According to ArticJ.e ·vn I , Section 12-0ne year Rule, page 20 of league 
Rules and Hegu: at:i on, our interprntati on would be ·chat the student is in­
el:ie;i ble t o t ar·ticipate in football and/or basketcall for orie calendar year 
in the school to which he changes . 

Jrn I understJJnd, :-.n your e:ase, none o.f t.hc o::·wep•i:.io11:J 1muld appJ.:y. 

I do hope t.hat you. understand ~hat the intor·pretation i 1: based 011 the fa.cts 
given- which were, hj_s parents moved to this city. 

CDY:pp 

. ·. 

. . 

C, D. YanQ· 
Direct.or 

. . 



M . C. JONES, Superintendent 

LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL 
MAURICE POWELL, Principal 

COLD SPRINGS, TEXAS 

September 10 , 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear !fr. Yancy: 

M . D. TRAPP, JR., President 

. . 

Herewith enclosed is a check f or Lincoln Hi gh School , Coldsprings , 
Texas, 11 Clas8 A1i 

Sincerely, 

cm~~v t?~ 
l laurice Powell 

FP/mmn 



Principal w. D. Alexander 
G. W. Carver High School 
Ennis, Texas 

Dear Principal Alexander: 

September 13, 1965 

I am herewith returning your check #1964, dated September 7, 1965, in the 
amount of twentv-five dollars for an adjustment in the amount. 

Your school is a Class AA school and the fees for Class AA are $30.00. 

Please make this adjustment and retu;n you:: 9heck immediate!"• 

CDV:or 

Enclosure (check) 

.. 

Ver-, trul" vours , 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

..•. ' 



Office of 
THc DrnEcTOR 

PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS, 77445 

Principal W. D. Alexander 
G. W. Carver High School 
Ennis, Texas 

Dear Principal Alexander: 

September 13, 1965 

I • I 

I am herewith returning your check #1964, dated September 7, 1965, in the 
amount of twenb,-five dollars for an adjustment in the amount. 

Your school is a Class AA school and the fees for Class AA are $30.00. 

Please make this adjustment and return your check immediate!.,. 

CDY:or 

Enclosure (check) 

Ver., trul" "ours, 

(],£fl~ 
C. D. "'i'ancy f 
Director 



September 13, 1965 

Principal S. w. Lewis 
George Washington Carver High School 
Anahuac, Texas 

Dear Principal Le~is: 

I am herewith returning your 1965-66 football el igibil i tv blank because 
the date of first enrollment in the eighth grade for Dan Baskin would 
render him ineligible to participate, and the date of first enrollment 
in the eighth grade for Sam Brown is questionable. (See red checks). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 16 and Section 19 under 
Football Plan, ~n the 1964-65 Rules _and Regu~ations Bulletin. 

We are in no ~av responsible for anv errors vou make, so check vour entire 
1 ist carefullu. 

CDV:or 

Enclosure 

Verv trulv vours, 

C. D. 'fancy 
Director 



September 13 1 1965 

Mrs. B. P. Mark, Principal 
Chester High School 
Chester, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Marks1 

I am herewith returning your 1965-66 footbal 1 el igibil it" blank because the 
date of birth for Leon Hall would render him ineligible to participate this 
season. (See red check). 

It might be wise to read Section 19 under Football Plan, in the 1964-65 Rules 
and Regulations Bulletin, which states, " .... Failure to furnish correct 
and complete in formation shall con s~itute gr~>t.lnds for suspensiory." 

We are in no wav responsible for anv errors vou make, so check vour entire 
1 ist careful}.,. 

CD'i1or 

Enclosure 

Verv trulv "ours 1 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



September 13, 1965 

Mr. J. w. Pruitt, Principal 
Carver School 
Karnack, Texas 

Dear Mr. Pruitt: 

I am enclosing a photostat of our contractual agreement 
so that if your copy has been inadvertently misplaced 
you can readily see your obligation to us. 

You may rest assured, and we ,;,,ill confirm by contract , 
that if you desire to come to us for the opening game 
next year we will pay you $75.00 for. so doing. In 
addition we will provide meals for your team, trainers 
and coach. 

gjk 

Yours truly, 

ch~~ 
F. D. McClure 
Principal 

c.c. Mr. A. V. Johnson, Supt. 
Karnack, Texas 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Prairie View, Texas 

Mr. R. A. Cooper, Supt. 
San Augustine, Texas 
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September 14, 1965 

Mrs. Lucy Mae McDonald, Principal 
Dunbar High School 
Ferris, Texas 

Dear Mrs. McDonald: 

, .. 

. ,lf 
• l I 

I have vour letter, dated September 10, 1965, requesting us to send vou 
twelve ( 12) contract forms. 

Contract forms ma,, be purchased at three cents each, twent.,-five cents 
per dozen or $2.00 per hundred. 

We do not send c. O. D. league orders. Piease send cash, check or monev 
order for these forms and we will be happ, to mail them. 

However, we are in the process of preparing a league o~der form for league 
materials that will be sold through our office, which vou should receive 
in the near future. 

CDV1or 

Verv trulv "ours, 

c. D. Vancy 
Director 



St. r:paul Industrial <?5raining School 

Benjamin W. Smothers, Principal, H igh School 

Clebrone Smothers, Principal, Elementary School 

B. \V. T atum, Counselor 

J. W . SMOTHERS, Superintendent 
ALICE 0. SMOTHERS, Principal 

P. 0 . Box 745 Phone HU 9-4 l33 

e:Malakoff, 'l5ex-as 

September 14, 1965 

~l~Ii 

): 
I 

DIRECTORS: 
R. W . Knight, President 
Mrs. Frances Bankston, Secretary 
Clyde Alexander 
R. W. Fair 
Leroy Kirby 
Mrs. S. M. McAahan 
Madnme Dcminiol 

Director General, Interscholas tic League 

A lJ:, M University 

College Station, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

SEP 3 0 1965 

I am e.ssurni.ng that there will be no interscholastic league in the 

state for Negro high schools, but all Negro schools have not bem 

abolished. 

St. Paul High School is an all Negro school district in that no 

whites live in the St. Paul District. Am I correct in assuming 

that v,e have been left out of interscholastic l eague competition? 

We have no desire to particip2.te in football as it is too late in 

the season, but we are interested in becon~ng a member of one of 

the integrated districts . 

Please advise me concerning the req_uire r::ents that are necessary 

for me to meet in order to q:ualify as a member of the interscho-

lastic league. ~ 
~ a!'!.a partieipato i• ~askot~all. 

/J Yours twy, . ;7)~ 

~~~ 
( / J. YI. Smothers, Supt. 
V 



\ 

I . 
,I/ .., 

Principal T. L. Mathis 
C8 rver High School 
Post Office Box 734 
Groveton, Texas 

Dear Principal ~athis: 

I i 
I • 

September 14 1 1965 

I am herewith returning your 1965-66 football eligibility blank for the 
second time. Your football blank is not signed. (See red check). 

Please read Rule 19 under Football Plan in the 1964-65 Rules and Regula­
tion Bulletin. 

This blank should be typed. I am enclosing another set. Please check yo<.1r 
list carefully, because we are in no way responsible for any errors you 
make. 

CDY:or 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



MCKINNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 

McKINNEY, TEXAS 

September 14, 19 65 

Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

Due to integration of our school system the enrollment 
at Doty High School has dropped from 215 to 87 pupils. Since 
this drop in enrollment has curtailed the number of boys we 
have out for football, we are asking that our classification 
be changed from 2A to lA. 

District 3A has already accepted Doty High into its 
schedule if you will give your approval for the change. 

Your consideration of this matter will be appreciated. 

,7 

;s;:;_';J Jfuj--e,J 
'/ Joe W. Harper 

t/ Superintendent 
JWH:eh 
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